

FIR No. 181/2021
PS Timarpur
State v. Amir Saifi
U/s 186/353/307 IPC

27.09.2021

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld Addl. PP for State through
videoconferencing.

Accused produced from JC through video
conferencing.

Sh. Anand Verdhan Maiteray, Id. counsel for accused.

Hearing is conducted through video conferencing.

Fresh chargesheet under Section 186/353/307 IPC
received by assignment after committal proceedings. Be
checked and registered.

For consideration on the point of charge, put up on
30.10.2021.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
SpecialJudge-02, NDPS/
ASJ, (Central), THC / Delhi
27.09.2021