

CNR No. DLCT01-012622-2021

FIR No.181/2021

PS Timarpur

State v. Amir Saifi

08.12.2021

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld Addl. PP for State.

Ms. Kanika Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Accused on bail is absent.

An application for exemption from personal appearance is filed on behalf of accused Amir Saifi on the ground that accused is a resident of Meerut and inadvertently today's date of hearing had slipped from his mind and therefore could not appear today and undertakes to appear on the next date of hearing. Application is allowed, however, subject to cost of Rs.500/- to be deposited with DLSA, Central, Delhi.

For consideration on the point of charge, put up on
17.01.2022.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Special Judge-02, NDPS/
ASJ, (Central), THC / Delhi
08.12.2021