

S. C. No. 494/2021
FIR No. 181/2021
PS Timarpur
State v. Amir Saifi
U/s 186/353/307 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

02.08.2022

Present: None for State.

Accused on bail with counsel Sh. Sanjeev Ranjan and Sh.
Satish Kumar.

Arguments heard on the point of charge.

Learned counsel for accused submits that charge may be
framed against the accused as he concedes the same.

Certain clarifications are required to be sought from the
State in respect of armed recovered from the possession of accused.
However, Learned Regular Additional Public Prosecutor is on leave
today and Substitute Additional Public Prosecutor is busy in his own
Court.

Put up for clarification and consideration on charge on
18.08.2022. IO be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi / 02.08.2022