

**SC No.494/2021
FIR No. 181/2021
PS Timar Pur
State v. Amit Saifi
U/s 186/353/307 IPC**

11.11.2022

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh Additional Public Prosecutor for
State.

Accused on bail, is absent.

Nonailable warrants sent to accused and notice to
his surety received back unserved due to shortage of time.

**Issue nonailable warrants against accused
with notice under Section 446 Cr.P.C. again, to be served
upon his surety for next date of hearing.**

Put up for production of accused on 16.12.2022.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi/11.11.2022