

S. C. No. 494/2021
FIR No.181/2021
PS Timarpur
State v. Amir Saifi
U/s 307/353/186 IPC

06.03.2023

Present: Sh. K. P. Singh, Substitute Additional Public
Prosecutor for State.
Accused on bail is absent.

NBWs issued against the accused received back
unexecuted and notice to surety also received back unexecuted.

**Let fresh NBWs be issued against the accused
and notice to his surety for the next date of hearing, to be
executed through concerned SHO, for 24.03.2023.**

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi / 06.03.2023