

S. C. No. 494/2021
FIR No. 181/2021
PS Timapur
State v. Amir Saifi
U/s 186/353/307 IPC

24.03.2023

Present: Dr. Savita Rani, Additional Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused on bail is absent.

NBWs issued against the accused has been received back with the report that accused is not residing at the given address and his whereabouts are not traceable. It appears that accused has absconded or is concealing himself so that NBWs cannot be executed. In view of the report, it is ordered that fresh process under Section 82 CrPC be issued against accused Amir Saifi to appear before this Court on 10.07.2023 at 10 am.

The proclamation shall be published as per clause (i) of Sub-Section (2) of Section 82 of the CrPC.

The proclamation shall also be published as per clause clause (ii) of Sub-Section (2) of Section 82 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 and therefore copy of the proclamation shall also be published in daily newspaper circulating in the place in which accused Amir Saifi ordinarily resides. Process shall be executed at least 30 days before the date fixed for appearance in Court.

Process server be also summoned for the said date.

Put up for report on process under Section 82 CrPC in respect of accused Amir Saifi on **10.07.2023**.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi / 24.03.2023