

S. C. No. 494/2021
FIR No. 181/2021
PS Timapur
State v. Amir Saifi
U/s 186/353/307 IPC

10.07.2023

Present: None for State.

Process server HC Ravinder Kumar is present for recording of his statement under Section 82 CrPC. However, regular Additional Public Prosecutor is on leave and substitute Additional Public Prosecutor is busy in his own Court and would be available after lunch, as informed by the Naib Court.

Put up for recording of statement of process server on **19.08.2023**.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi / 10.07.2023