

SC No. 494-2021
STATE Vs. AMIR SAIFI
FIR No. 181 /2021
PS Timarpur
U/s 186/353/304 IPC & 25 Arms Act

18.09.2024

Present: Mr. Balbir Singh, Learned Addl. PP for State.
Accused is absent.

Be awaited for appearance of accused.

(PRANJAL ANEJA)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central,THC, Delhi/18.09.2024(kk)

At 1:05 PM

Present: Mr. Balbir Singh, Learned Addl. PP for State.
Accused is absent.

None has appeared on behalf of the accused since morning despite repeated calls.

Issue NBWs against the accused and notice U/s 446 Cr.P.C. to his surety through SHO concerned for **19.10.2024**.

(PRANJAL ANEJA)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central,THC, Delhi/18.09.2024(kk)