

Regular Bail Application
FIR No. 181/21
STATE Vs. Amir Saifi
PS Timarpur
U/s 186/353/307 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

04.11.2024

**This is an application U/s 483 BNSS, 2023 seeking
grant of regular bail to the applicant/ accused Amir Saifi.**

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Learned Addl. PP for State.
None for applicant/ accused.
IO ASI Yashpal Singh in person.

Reply filed by IO.

None is present on behalf of the applicant/ accused.

**Lawyers are stated to be abstaining from work
today.**

Re-notify for arguments on the regular bail
application on **06.11.2024. IO is bound down for the NDOH.**

(PRANJAL ANEJA)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/04.11.2024(kk)