

SC No. 494-21
STATE Vs. Amir Saifi
FIR No. 181/2021
PS : Timarpur
U/s 186/353/307 IPC

16.07.2025

Present : Sh. Kamal Akhtar Ld. Add PP for the State.
Accused on bail in person (through VC).
Sh. Anand Verdhan Meitraya, Ld. Counsel for accused
(physically).
IO HC Ajay Kumar in person.

Address verificatin report of surety Shubham is filed by the IO.

As per report, surety is residing at the given address.

Accused is directed to appear in person on the NDOH.

Put up for appearance of accusd, arguments/ framing of charge
on 17.10.2025.

Notice be also issued to all the IOs to appear in person and to
report regarding sanction U/s 39 Arms Act on the NDOH

(Virender Singh)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/16.07.2025