

State Vs. Amir Saifi

CNR No.: DLCT01-012622-2021

SC No. 494/2021

FIR No. 181/2021

PS : Timarpur

22.12.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present : None for the State.
 Mr. Anand Vardhan Maitreya, Ld. Counsel for
 accused, namely, Amir Saifi.
 Accused Amir Saifi is present. *(through video
 conferencing)*

Request for exemption is made by / on behalf of
accused Amir Saifi on the ground that due to heavy fog, the
accused is unable to appear before this Court.

List for purpose already fixed on **27.01.2026**.

Reader

22.12.2025