

SC No. 494/2021
FIR No. 181/2021
PS Timar Pur
State vs. Amir Saifi

18.03.2026

File received by way of transfer vide Order No. 13392-13422/F.3(4)/Gaz/2026 dated 28.02.2026 passed by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQ), Tis Hazari Courts.

Present: None for the State.

Accused is already PO vide order dated 19.09.2023.

Let IO Inspector Chaitanya Abhijit in the case be summoned to submit the status about FSL Report in this case.

Put up for further hearing on **18.04.2026**.

(Joginder Prakash Nahar)
ASJ (FTC)-01, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/18.03.2026